

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4692/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2009 in CRM No.
5949/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ARUN KUMAR @ PRINCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. H. chandrashekhar, Adv.
Mr. Vikram, Adv.
Mr. Boboy Potsangram, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. H.S. Munjral, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

We see no reason to differ with the order of the High
Court and hence confirm the same.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of

accordingly.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER